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VISITOR PARKING
Visitors to the UCF campus must purchase a 
daily or hourly parking permit. Daily or hourly 
permits may be purchased at the Visitor and 
Parking Information Center. The options for 
short-term parking are timed spaces located 
at the Visitor and Parking Information Center, 
or the coin meter spaces located throughout 
the campus. Payment must be made prior to 
parking. The center accepts cash or credit 
cards (Visa, MasterCard or American Express). 
The permit pay stations accept cash or credit 
card. No change is given from the permit  
pay machines.

$5 Daily Permit: Available at the 
Visitor and Parking Information 
Center. Daily permits are valid 
in all of the “D” parking lots 
and unreserved garages. The 
“D” parking areas are denoted 
with green signs. Daily permits 
are also available at any of the 
pay stations located throughout 
campus. The pay stations accept 
cash (no change given) or credit 
card. After 5:30 p.m., daily 
parking permits are $3.

Short-term Parking: One- or 
two-hour timed parking spaces 
are located at the Visitor and 
Parking Information Center in 
parking lot B-6.

Coin Meter Parking: Coin  
meters are located throughout 
the campus. Please take note  
of the time limit posted on each 
meter location.
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UCF QUICK GUIDE
Alumni Center, FAIRWINDS ALUM F4

CFE Arena ARNA G3

Library, John C. Hitt LIB E8

Millican Hall MH D8

Student Union STUN E7

Howard Phillips Hall HPH D8

Visitor & Parking Info VPI D10

Welcome Center,   
Duke Energy Univ.

UWC D9

Available throughout campus
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Admissions, Graduate MH D8
Admissions, Undergraduate UWC D9
Arboretum ARB H7
Arts & Humanities CAH D5
Auditorium FCE F9
Barbara Ying Center BYC D11
Biological Sciences BIO F7
Bookstore (Washington Center) JTWC E7
BPW Scholarship House BPW D11
The Burnett Honors College BHC D7
Burnett House BH C10
Business Administration I BA1 F7
Business Administration II BA2 F7
Card Services JTWC E7
Career Services CSEL F5
Center for Multilingual 

Multicultural Studies
CMMS D11

CFE Arena ARNA G4
Chemistry CHEM F8
Classroom Building I CB1 E6
Classroom Building II CB2 F5
Colbourn Hall CNH D7
Counseling Center CAPS F8
Creative School 1-3 CSC1-3 G9
CREOL (Optics) CROL G7
Diversity Initiatives PVL H16
Early Childhood Center ECC G9
Education Complex & Gym ED C9
Engine Research Lab ERL K13
Engineering I ENG1 F7
Engineering II ENG2 F7
Experiential Learning CSEL F5
Facilities and Safety FSC H13
FAIRWINDS Alumni Center FAC F4
Ferrell Commons FC F9
Financial Assistance MH D8
First Year Advising HPH D8
Football Stadium BHNS J3
Fraternity & Sorority Life G415 A6
Garden Room FC F9
Harris Corp. Engineering Ctr. HEC G7
Health & Public Affairs I HPA1 F6
Health & Public Affairs II HPA2 G6
Health Center & Pharmacy HC F8
Housing Administration Bldg. HAB G9
Howard Phillips Hall HPH D8
Human Resources IC F14
Inst. for Simulation & Training P2 F16
Jay Bergman Field BBS H2
J. T. Washington Center JTWC E7
Knights Plaza KP1 F4
Lake Claire Recreation Area LKCR D4
Leisure Pool LPS G10
Libra Community Center LCC F8
Library, John C. Hitt LIB E8
Live Oak Room FC F9
LYNX/UCF Transit Center LYNX C8
Mathematical Sciences Building MSB E8
Marketplace Dining Hall FCD F9
Millican Hall MH D8
Morgridge Int’l Reading Ctr. MIRC C9
Nicholson Fieldhouse NFH I3
Nicholson Sch. of Communication NSC D6
Nursing UTWR F15
Orlando Tech Center OTC H14
Orientation Services HPH D8
Partnership II P2 F16
Partnership III P3 F17
Performing Arts Center PAC C7
Physical Sciences Building PSB G8
Psychology Building PSY F5
Police/Public Safety UPD H12
Police Dept. Substation JTWC E7

Print Shop PRNT H9
Recreation & Wellness Center RWC F10
Registrar’s Office MH D8
Regional Campuses, Admin. UTWR F15
Rehearsal Hall RH D7
Research Pavilion PVL HI6
Robinson Observatory OBSV K13
ROTC (Army/Air Force) CB2 F5
Sciences CSB E7
Siemens Energy Center SEC L13
Simulation, Training & Tech. Ctr. STTC H15
Softball Stadium SBS K5
Sophomore Center HPH D8
Student Academic Resource Ctr. HPH D8
Student Accounts PVL H16
Student Disability Services FCF F9
Student Legal Services FCC F9
Student Union STUN E7
Teaching Academy TA C8
Technology Commons I TC1 E8
Technology Commons II TC2 E7
Theatre TH F7
Ticket Office, Athletics BHNS J3
Timothy R. Newman Pavilion TRNP I6
Track & Soccer Stadium TSS H3
Transfer & Transition Services HPH D8
UCF Foundation, Inc. PVL H16
University Testing Center HPH D8
University Writing Center CNH D7
Veterans Academic Resource Ctr. ARNA G4
Victim Services UTWR F15
Visitor & Parking Information VPI D10
Visual Arts Building VAB D6
Wayne Densch 1 & 2 WD1-2 E10
Wayne Densch Sports Ctr WDSC I4
Welcome Center,   

Duke Energy University
UWC D9

RESIDENCE HALLS
Brevard Hall BRE F9
Citrus Hall CIT G9
Flagler Hall FLA G8
Hercules Community (108-114) H108-114 F11
Lake Claire Community (55-70) LC55-70 C5
Lake Hall LAK E8
Neptune Community (156-158) N156-58 G11
Nike Community (101-107) N101-107 G11
NorthView NV J1
Orange Hall ORG F9
Osceola Hall OSC E9
Polk Hall POL E9
Seminole Hall SEM G9
Sumter Hall SUM G8
Tower Apts 1 & 2 T1-2 G3
Tower Apts 3 & 4 T3-4 H4
Volusia Hall VOL E9

PARKING
Garage A PGA B8
Garage B    

(Parking Services Main Office)
PGB E10

Garage C PGC H6
Garage D PGD G5
Garage E PGE H4
Garage F PGF H3
Garage G PGG G3
Garage H PGH E5
Garage I (PD Tech Support) PGI C7
Libra Garage LG H10

ARB Arboretum H7
ALUM FAIRWINDS Alumni Center F4
ARNA CFE Arena G4
ARNA Veterans Academic Resource Ctr. G4
BA1 Business Administration I F7
BA2 Business Administration II F7
BBS Jay Bergman Field H2
BH Burnett House C10
BHC The Burnett Honors College D7
BHNS Football Stadium J3
BHNS Ticket Office, Athletics J3
BIO Biological Sciences F7
BPW BPW Scholarship House D11
BYC Barbara Ying Center D11
CAH Arts & Humanities D5
CAPS Counseling Services F8
CB1 Classroom Building I E6
CB2 Classroom Building II F5
CHEM Chemistry F8
CMMS Center for Multilingual 

Multicultural Studies
D11

CNH Colbourn Hall D7
CNH Writing Center D7
CROL CREOL (Optics) G7
CSC(1-3) Creative School (1-3) G9
CSB Sciences E7
CSEL Career Services F5
CSEL Experiential Learning F5
ECC Early Childhood Center G9
ED Education Complex & Gym G9
ENG1 Engineering I F7
ENG2 Engineering II G7
ERL Engine Research Lab K13
FCA Garden Room F9
FCA Live Oak Room F9
FCC Student Legal Services F9
FCD Marketplace Dining Hall F9
FCE Auditorium F9
FCF Student Disability Services F9
FCG Ferrell Commons F9
FSC Facilities and Safety H13
G415 Fraternity & Sorority Life A6
HAB Housing Administration G9
HC Health Center & Pharmacy F8
HEC Harris Corp. Engineering Ctr. G7
HPA1 Health & Public Affairs I F6
HPA2 Health & Public Affairs II G6
HPH First Year Advising D8
HPH Howard Phillips Hall D8
HPH Orientation Services D8
HPH Sophomore Center D8
HPH Student Academic Resource Ctr. D8
HPH University Testing Center D8
HPH Transfer Services D8
IC Human Resources F14
JTWC Bookstore (Washington Center) E7
JTWC Card Services E7
JTWC J. T. Washington Center E7
JTWC Police Dept. Substation E7
KP Knights Plaza F4
LCC Libra Community Center F8
LKCR Lake Claire Recreation Area D4
LPS Leisure Pool G10
LIB Library, John C. Hitt E8
LYNX LYNX/UCF Transit Center C8
MH Admissions, Graduate D8
MH Financial Assistance D8
MH Millican Hall D8
MH Registrar’s Office D8
MIRC Morgridge Int’l Reading Ctr. C9
MSB Mathematical Sciences Building E8
NFH Nicholson Fieldhouse I3
NSC Nicholson Sch. of Communication D6

OBSV Robinson Observatory K13
OTC Orlando Tech Center H14
P2 Inst. for Simulation & Training F16
P2 Partnership II F16
P3 Partnership III F17
PAC Performing Arts Center C7
PRNT Print Shop H9
PSB Physical Sciences Bldg. G8
PSY Psychology Building F5
PVL Diversity Initiatives H16
PVL Research Pavilion H16
PVL Student Accounts H16
PVL UCF Foundation, Inc. H16
RH Rehearsal Hall D7
RWC Recreation & Wellness Center F10
SBS Softball Stadium K5
SEC Siemens Energy Center L13
STTC Simulation, Training & Tech. Ctr. H15
STUN Student Union E7
TA Teaching Academy C8
TC1 Technology Commons I E8
TC2 Technology Commons II E7
TH Theatre F7
TRNP Timothy R. Newman Pavilion I6
TSS Track & Soccer Stadium H3
UPD Police/Public Safety Bldg. H12
UTWR Nursing F15
UTWR Regional Campuses, Admin. F15
UTWR Research & Commercialization F15
UTWR Victim Services F15
UWC Admissions, Undergraduate D9
UWC Welcome Center,   

Duke Energy University
D9

VAB Visual Arts Building D6
VPI Visitor & Parking Information D10
WD1-2 Wayne Densch 1 & 2 E10
WDSC Wayne Densch Sports Center I4

RESIDENCE HALLS
BRE Brevard Hall F9
CIT Citrus Hall G9
FLA Flagler Hall G8
H108-114 Hercules Community (108-114) F11
LAK Lake Hall E8
LC55-70 Lake Claire Community (55-70) C5
N156-158 Neptune Community (156-158) G11
N101-107 Nike Community (101-107) G11
NV NorthView J1
ORG Orange Hall F9
OSC Osceola Hall E9
POL Polk Hall E9
SEM Seminole Hall G9
SUM Sumter Hall G8
T1-2 Tower Apartments 1 & 2 G3
T3-4 Tower Apartments 3 & 4 H4
VOL Volusia Hall E9

PARKING
LG Libra Garage H10
PGA Garage A B8
PGB Garage B    

(Parking Services Main Office)
E10

PGC Garage C H6
PGD Garage D G5
PGE Garage E H4
PGF Garage F H3
PGG Garage G G3
PGH Garage H E5
PGI Garage I (PD Tech Support) C7
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INFORMATION AND POINTERS:

Parking & Transportation Services

> �Arrive early: The most 
convenient parking spaces  
fill first.

> ��Carpool: It saves gas and  
improves parking availability 
on campus. To find commute 
partners, visit zimride.ucf.edu.

> �Lynx buses: They are 
economical and convenient. Call 
407-841-8240 for information.

> �Park out/walk in: It may be 
easier and less time consuming  
to park in an outer lot and walk in.

> �Zipcar: Pay a monthly fee  
and/or reserve a car for one 
hour or up to four days.  
zipcar.com/ucf

> �Parking citations: May be  
issued 24 hours a day, 7 days a 
week. Fines may be paid online.  
 

Citations must be appealed 
online at parking.ucf.edu.

> �Safe Escort Patrol Service: 
(SEPS) provides escorts  
Sunday through Thursday,  
7 p.m.–12:30 a.m. Call  
407-823-2424. If SEPS is not 
available, please call 407-823-
5555 and a police officer will 
assist you.

> �Dead battery: Call 407-823-
5555 for assistance.

> �Visitors: Purchase a daily permit 
before parking in student lots 
or pay at parking meters. Daily 
permits may be obtained at the 
Visitor and Parking Information 
Center or daily permit 
dispensers located in all student 
parking facilities. Please do not 
park in 24-hour reserved spaces.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:
Parking Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  407-823-5812 
Visitor Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                407-823-2 1 3 1 
UCF Police Department (non-emergency) . . . . . . . . . . . .           407-823-5555 
EMERGENCY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           9-1-1 
Website  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       parking.ucf.edu

PARKING AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES is responsible for 

providing and maintaining all parking facilities and transportation 

services on campus. There are 18,772 parking spaces, 10 parking 

garages and 37 surface lots of various sizes and configurations. Our 

transportation services include a fleet of 37 shuttle buses serving 20 

off-campus student residential communities, Central Florida Research 

Park and the UCF campus community.

Parking Services also offers other services, including vehicle jumps 

and temporary and visitor parking permits. Students, faculty and  

staff may purchase parking permits online at parking.ucf.edu.
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